CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 20, 2017

Agenda Item:	4.2					
Subject:	Approval of Field Educational Affiliation Agreement – American Medical Response (San Mateo County), Las Positas College					
(EMT-P) program	to successfully complete fi	the Emergency Medical Training-Paramedic eld ambulance internships. AMR San Mateo elder for the EMT-P program.				
College and AMR programs. AMR-enrolled in the Las	 San Mateo while students San Mateo will provide fie Positas College EMT-P profile IR - San Mateo preceptor was a superior of the students 	he respective responsibilities and duties of the sare participating in ambulance field internship ld internships for the purpose of training students ogram and training will be under the supervision of who shall be selected by AMR – San Mateo at no				
The agreement will	commence on July 1, 201	7 and continue into effect through June 30, 2019.				
Affiliation Agreem July 1, 2017 through	ent – San Mateo (San Mate gh June 30, 2019. It is furth	ustees approves the proposed Field Educational to County, California) for the term commencing the recommended that the Board authorize the Vice agreement on behalf of the District.	е			
Submitted: Krista	R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date				
APPRO		DISAPPROVED TABLE	D			